

February 28, 2025
191 ARDR

CRR 4032 of 2024

Shweta Loharuka
Vs.
Aditya Vikram Agarwal & ors.

Adv. Moyukh Mukherjee,
Adv. Koustav Lal Mukherjee,
Adv. Sagnika Banerjee,
Adv. Sarmistha Basak,

... for the Petitioner.

On prayer of the petitioner liberty is granted to amend the cause title of the application.

The petitioner is directed to serve copy of the application along with annexure thereto upon the opposite parties and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.

Let the matter appear under the same heading on 11th April, 2025.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)