

21.08.2025
Ct. No. 32
Sl. No.45
Sws.M

CRR 4032 of 2024

In the matter of : **Shweta Laharuka**
... **Petitioner**

Mr. Moyukh Mukherjee
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee
...for the petitioner

Mr. Suman De
Mr. Mujibar Ali Naskar
...for the State

Mr. Amartya Basu
...for the opposite party

1. All the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties are present.
2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the opposite party has submitted that a talk of compromise is going on between the parties.
3. Let the matter appear one week after the ensuing puja vacation, 2025.
4. All parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of the Court.

(Bibhas Ranjan De, J.)