

25.03.2026  
Court No.22  
DL/Item No.-14  
[Milan]

**CRR 4032 of 2024**

In the matter of:

**SHWETA LOHARUKA  
VS  
ADITYA VIKRAM AGARAL & ORS.**

Mr. Mayukh Mukherjee,  
Ms. Sagnika Banerjee

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Suman De,  
Mr. Mujibar Ali Naskar

....for the State

Mr. A. Gupta,  
Mr. Sudepto Basu,  
Mr. M. Das

....for the Opposite Party Nos.1 to 3

Hearing concluded, CAV.

**(Uday Kumar, J.)**